
70

Table 6.  Results of Production model analyses of Puerto Rico’s west coast conch fishery.
MSY = maximum sustainable yield, Es = effort to achieve MSY, Us = catch/effort
at MSY, Umax = catch/effort at maximum biomass, y = yield (from Appeldoorn,
1987).

All
                                      Schaefer       

Data                                      1970's Data
  Gulland-Fox             Schaefer           Gulland-Fox

MSY (LBS)

Es

US

Umax

50% Us

Y/ha (lbs)

245,710

        255

        964

        482

     1.976

190,102

       200

       950

    2,584

       475

    1.529

157,236

326

482

241

1.222

151,900

312

486

1,322

243

1.264


