Table 6. Results of Production model analyses of Puerto Rico's west coast conch fishery. MSY = maximum sustainable yield, Es = effort to achieve MSY, Us = catch/effort at MSY, Umax = catch/effort at maximum biomass, y = yield (from Appeldoorn, 1987).

	All Schaefer	Data Gulland-Fox	1970's D Schaefer	ata Gulland-Fox
MSY (LBS)	245,710	190,102	157,236	151,900
Es	255	200	326	312
US	964	950	482	486
Umax		2,584		1,322
50% Us	482	475	241	243
Y/ha (lbs)	1.976	1.529	1.222	1.264